

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2181 of 2024****VISHAL KSHATRI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****CRA/697/2025****Order Sheet**

15/04/2026	Mr. Dharendra Prasad Mishra, counsel for appellant in CRA No.2181/2024. Mr. Lukesh Kumar Mishra, counsel for appellant in CRA No. 697/2025. Mr. Aman Tamrakar, P.L. for State. Learned counsel appearing for the parties prayed for final hearing. As prayed for, list both the cases for final hearing in the month of July, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Khatai	